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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 
As Passed by the Ninety-first Legislature 

AT THE 

SPECIAL SESSIONS, APRIL 17-19,1944 AND 

SEPTEMBER 18-20, 1944 

1944 

, Supplementary to the Resolves of I943 



26 CERTAIN CONSTRUCTION AT THE POWNAL STATE SCHOOL 

CHAP. 74 RESOLVES, 1943 

Chapter 73 

RESOL VE, Providing for Certain Construction of Fish Hatcheries and 
Rearing Stations. 

Fish hatcheries and rearing stations; construction of. Resolved: That 
the sum of $200,000 be and hereby is appropriated to the depa~tment of 
inland fisheries and game out of the unappropriated surplus of the General 
Fund for the construction of two hatchery and rearing station combina­
tions, at suitable points in the state where proper waters are avaiiable. 

Effectiye December 20, 1944 

Chapter 74 

RESOLVE, Providing for Certain Construction at the Pownal State 
SchooL 

Resolved: That the sum of $435,000 be and hereby is appropriated o~t 
of the Unappropriated Surplus' of the General Fund for the construction of 
a 

Dormitory for 200 male patients 
Dormitory for 200 female patients 
Enlargement of the heating plant 
Enlargement of the reservoir 

at the Pownal State School. 

This appropriation shall not lapse and shall be carried forward from 
year to ·year until such time as the buildings are constructed and the work 
completed. 

This construction shall begin as soon as practicable, contingent upon the 
availability of materials and labor. 

EffectiYe December 20, 1944 
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